Bank overdraft  -  -  -  -  -  -

Secured loans  81,266  88,615  33,491  32,894  11,452  10,778

Finance leases  -  -  -  -  -  -

Financial guarantees  207  207  207  -  -  -

Total  95,218  102,567  47,443  32,894  11,452  10,778

GROUP 2013

Trade Creditors and other payables  13,745  13,745  13,745  -  -  -

Net settled derivative liabilities  -  -  -  -  -  -

Bank overdraft  -  -  -  -  -  -

Secured loans  81,266  88,615  33,491  32,894  11,452  10,778

Finance leases  -  -  -  -  -  -

Financial guarantees  207  207  207  -  -  -

Total  95,218  102,567  47,443  32,894  11,452  10,778

135 HUTT CITY ANNUAL REPORT | 2013-2014

RETURN TO CONTENTS PAGE

Sensitivity analysis

The tables below illustrate the potential surplus and deficit and equity (excluding retained
earnings) impact for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held
constant, based on the Council’s financial instrument exposure at balance date.

COUNCIL
2014
$000

2013
$000

INTEREST RATE RISK

 -100BPS  +100BPS  -100BPS  +100BPS

PROFIT
 OTHER
 EQUITY PROFIT

 OTHER
 EQUITY PROFIT

 OTHER
 EQUITY PROFIT

 OTHER
 EQUITY

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Derivatives held for trading 1 (2,215)  -  2,062  - (1,741)  -  1,652  -

Financial liabilities

Borrowing:

 - short term loans  252  -  (252)  -  310  -  (310)  -

 - term loans 3  560  -  (560)  -  500  -  (500)  -

Total sensitivity to interest
rate risk

(1,403)  - 1,250  - (931)  - 842  -

GROUP
2014
$000

2013
$000

INTEREST RATE RISK

 -100BPS  +100BPS  -100BPS  +100BPS

PROFIT
 OTHER
 EQUITY PROFIT

 OTHER
 EQUITY PROFIT

 OTHER
 EQUITY PROFIT

 OTHER
 EQUITY

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Derivatives held for trading (2,215)  -  2,062  - (1,741)  -  1,652  -

Financial liabilities

Borrowing:

 - short term loans  252  -  (252)  -  310  -  (310)  -

 - term loans  560  -  (500)  -  500  -  (500)  -

Total sensitivity to interest
rate risk

(1,403)  - 1,310  - (931)  - 842  -

EXPLANATION OF SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Derivative net financial assets and derivatives held for trading include interest rate swaps
with a fair value liability totalling $2,036,000 (2013 liability: $3,009,000). A movement in
interest rates of plus 1% has an effect of $2,062,000 (2013: $1,652,000) on the unrealised
value of the derivatives.

No equity instruments are held.

SHORT TERM LOANS

Council has short term floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $25 million
(2013: $31 million). A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on
interest expense of $252,000 (2013: $310,000).